Id.No.

Description

BM 000

BM 001

530
621
5

520
620
5

822
623
5

933
771
5

922
772
5

502
626
6!!

530
627
6II

520
628
6II

520C
629
9!!

740
630
6II

830C
631
9!!

822
632
6II

530T
587
6!!

730T
588
6!!

933
773
6!!

922
774
6II

240740

Three-phase a.c.servomotor drive co.

242377

Three-phase a.c.servomotor drive co.

241454

Rackingmotor

x>

XX

X[*

XX

214449

Aucxiliary-takedown-motor

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

235602

Aucxiliary-takedown-motor left/right

239056

Aucxiliary-takedown-motor left

239073

Auxiliary-takedown-motor right

301008

battery insert

301007

card BIO ECO2

301006

card CWAZ EC02

301000

card Servo 6

300923

Powersupply CG54

XX XXX

XX XXX XX

XX XXX XX

XX XXX

XX XXX

XX XXX

XX XXX

XX XXX

XX XXX

XX XXX

XX XXX

XX XXX

XX XXX XX

XX XXX XX

254850

control unit complete 520 530

301010

IPC card P8X B

301009

Power card CPU B

300965

N-CPU card 432

300943

Amplifier card 4SM 7TE

X XXX

XXX X

X XXX

X XXX

XXX X

X XXX

X XXX

XXX X

XXX X

X XXX

X XXX

X XXX

XXX X

253692

Fun maindrivemotor complete

229059

Fun servo 6

229396

card racking-limit switch

XX XXX XX

baq B

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

254886

cable for yarn carriers 530 XR161 BME?2

XXX

255050

cable imp. rear 530 XR136 BME2

254887

cable impulse giver front 530 XR137 BME2

LXK X XX XX XX XXX

Do Bl Bl Bad Bl Bl Bad Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt Pt B4 Bt B

LXK XXX XX XX XXX

252007

cable carriage rear XR332

253549

cable carriage rear XR332 530 ECO2

252008

cable carriage front XR333

253550

cable carriage front XR333 530 ECO2

252060

cable impuls giver back right XL136

242703

cable impuls giver back left XL 138

252061

cable impuls giver front XL137

242704

cable impuls giver front left XL139

242705

cable impuls giver back right XL136

242706

cable impuls giver front right XL137

XXX

XXX

252059

cable FF for yarn carriers

242707

cable FF left for yarn carriers

242708

cable FF right for yarn carriers

242709

cable SM back left XL 321

242710

cable signal back left XL 322

242711

cable SM front left XL 323

242712

cable signal front left XL 324

242713

cable SM back right XL325

242714

cable signal back right XL326

242715

cable SM front right XL327

242716

cable signal front right XL328

S} X XX

XXX XX XXX XX

S} X XXX

XXX XX XXX XX

242285

cable impuls giver back right XL136

242286

cable impuls giver front right XL137

242287

cable impuls giver back left X138

242288

cable impuls giver front left XL139

242289

cable FF left for yarn carriers

242290

cable FF right for yarn carriers

255195

cable SM back left XL321

255196

cable signal back left XL 322

255197

cable SM front left XL 323

255198

cable signal front left XL 324

255199

cable SM back right XL325

255200

cable signal back right XL326

255201

cable SM front right XL327

255202

cable signal front right XL328

Do Bl Bl Bt B Bl Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt B Bt Bl Bl Bad Bt Bt B Bl Bt Bt Bl Bt Bt Pad Bl Bl B Bl Bt Bt B d Bl Bl B Bl Bl Bt Bad Bl B Bl Bl Bl Bt B Bl Bt B Bl Bt B B B B4 B B

P XX XXX XXX X

P XXX X

Seite 1 von 8

08.12.2009



Id.No.

Description

BM 000

BM 001

530
621
5

520
620
5

822
623
5

933
771
5

922
772
5

502
626
6!!

530
627

520
628
6II

520C
629
9!!

740
630
6II

830C
631
9!!

822
632
6II

530T
587
6!!

730T
588
6!!

933
773
6!!

922
774
6II

253549

cable carriage rear XR332

253550

cable carriage front XR333

254886

cable FF for yarn carriers

255050

cable impuls giver back XL136

XX [X]X

255054

cable carriage rear XR332

254888

cable carriage front XR333

XX [X]X

X|X|*

243369

cable impuls giver back XL136

243370

cable impuls giver front XL136

243371

cable FF for yarn carriers

243372

cable SM back XL325

243373

cable signal back XL326

243374

cable SM front XL325

243375

cabel signal front XL328

XXX XXX

244224

cable FF for yarn carriers

244225

cable SM back XL325

244226

cable signal back XL326

244229

cable SM front XL327

244230

cabel signal front XL328

XX XXX

240521

cable impuls giver back XL136

240522

cable impuls giver front XL137

241837

cable FF for yarn carriers

243928

cable SM back XL325

243929

cable signal back XL326

242927

cable SM front XL327

243930

cabel signal front XL328

XXX XXX

240599

cable impuls giver back XL136

240600

cable impuls giver front XL137

241836

cable FF for yarn carriers

243567

cable SM back XL325

243568

cable signal back XL326

243569

cable SM front XL327

243570

cabel signal front XL328

XX XXX XX

253666

Distributor

252009

Distributor

253551

Distributor

255695

Distributor

253141

Distributor

253139

Distributor

253138

Distributor

243273

Distributor back

243274

Distributor front

243276

Distributor front

243275

Distributor back

255835

Distributor

242757

Distributor back right

242758

Distributor front right

242576

Distributor front left

242755

Distributor back left

XIX|[X]X

XX [X]X

250263

Transformer from 2 cam boxes 400V

253299

Transformer from 3 cam boxes 400V

X

X

253300

Transformer from 4 cam boxes 400V

224741

Selection motor additional needlebeds E5-14 right

219995

Selection motor additional needlebeds E5-14 left

223380

Conrol unit Holding-down jack

224631

Brushmotor

X XXX

X XXX

214946

Stitchcammotor complete

253532

Stitchcammotor complete

253533

Stitchcammotor complete

Dol Bl Bt Bad B Bl Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt B Bt Bl Bt B Bt Bt B Bl B Bt Bl Bt Bt Pad Bl Bl B Bl Bt Bt B d Bl Bl B Bl Bt Bt Bad Bl Bt B Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bt B Bl Bt B B B B4 B B

Seite 2 von 8

08.12.2009



Id.No.

Description

BM 000

BM 001

530
621

520
620

822
623

933
771

922
772

502
626
6!!

530
627

520
628

520C
629
9!!

740
630

830C
631
9!!

822
632

530T
587
6!!

730T
588
6!!

933
773
6!!

922
774
6II

251827

Stitchcammotor complete

x

x

x

X

x

>

216218

Selection system E2-8

216219

Selection system E10-12

229300

Selection system E14

X|X|X*

X|X|*

220114

Selection system E16-18

237124

Yarn control device

XIX|[X]|X

XX XX

XIX|[X]X

XX |[X]|X

XIX|[X]|X

XX XX

242214

Yarn carrier drive complete

XXX XX

XXX XX

X XXX XX

X XXX XX

243080

Yarn carrier drive complete

XXX XXX X

251310

Suction pipe co. E5-14

251311

Suction pipe co. E16-18

XXX

X|X|*

X|X|*

XXX

XX

XX

XX

251312

Suction pipe CMS822

251313

Suction pipe CMS822, 520C

XX

251314

Suction pipe CMS530T, 730T, 830C

XXX XX

x

x

255823

Suction pipe CMS530,520, 740, 830C,933

XX

255824

Suction pipe CMS730T, 520C, 822, 530T

X

>

255606

Suction pipe co.

245027

Cover lint container

245025

Filter for lint container

245024

Lint container

243571

Friction feed wheel le.

243572

Friction feed wheel re.

231704

Friction roller co.

240395

Signal lamp LED

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX XX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX X

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

XXX XXX

214257

clamping-and-cutting complet

216408

clamping and cutting needle

231795

clamp

S XXX XXX X

S XXX XXX XXX X

245346

clamping-and-cutting bed ri. 3-4

215874

tuck needle ri. E3-4

215926

cover ri. co. E3-4

215888

catch hook ri. E3-4

215827

slide E3-4

210464

clamp re. co.

210422

blade

245346

guide plate ri. E3-4

23392

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

245345

clamping-and-cutting bed le. 3-4

215879

tuck needle le. E3-4

215925

cover le. co. E3-4

215887

catch hook le.3-4

215827

slide E3-4

210462

clamp le. co.

210422

blade

245345

guide plate le. E3-4

23392

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer 1ISO 7089-4-200HV

Dod Pl Bt Bt B Bl Bt Bt Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bl Bt Bt Bt B B B Bt B

Dod Pl Bt Bt B Bl Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt Bad Bl Bl Bt Bt Bt B B B Bl B

257197

clamping-and-cutting bed ri. 5-14

255692

tuck needle ri. E5-14

244591

intermediate cam

251119

cover ri. co. E5-14

251378

catch hook ri. E10-12

253084

slide E5-14

244602

clamp re. co.

243948

blade

257193

guide plate ri. E5-14

23377

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

Dol Pad Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt Bl Bt Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bl Bad Bl Bt Bt B Bt Bl Bt Bt Bt Bt B Bl Bl Bt Bl Bt Bl B Bt Bl B B B

XU X XXX XXX

XXX XX XXX XX

XXX XX XX XXX

XXX XX XXX XX

XXX XXX XXX X

Seite 3 von 8

08.12.2009



Id.No.

Description

BM 000

BM 001

530
621
5

520
620
5

822
623
5

933
771
5

922
772
5

502
626

530
627

520
628

520C
629
9!!

740
630

830C
631
9!!

822
632

530T
587
6!!

730T
588
6!!

933
773
6!!

922
774
6II

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

257198

clamping-and-cutting bed le. 5-14

255813

tuck needle le. E5-14

244591

intermediate cam

251120

cover le. co. E5-14

251377

catch hook le.

253084

slide E5-14

244633

clamp le. co.

243948

blade

257194

guide plate le. E5-12

23377

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

SIS XXX XXX XXX X

P} XXX X

KLY XXX X

KLY} XXX X

P XX XXX XXX X

253164

clamping-and-cutting bed le. E16-18

255814

tuck needle le. E16-18

253096

intermediate cam

255622

catch hook le.

242835

cover le. co.

253095

slide E16-20

244633

clamp le. co.

243948

blade

257196

guide plate le. E16-18

23377

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

253162

clamping-and-cutting bed le. E10-14

255513

tuck needle le. E10-14

251120

cover le. co. E10-14

255622

catch hook le. E10-14

253089

slide E10-14

244633

clamp le. co.

243948

blade

257194

guide plate le.

23377

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

253163

clamping-and-cutting bed ri. E16-18

255693

tuck needle ri. E16-18

253096

intermediate cam

242836

cover ri. co. E16-20

255620

catch hook ri.

253095

slide E16-20

244602

clamp re. co.

243948

blade

257195

guide plate ri. E16-18

23377

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

253161

clamping-and-cutting bed ri. E10-14

255692

tuck needle

253090

intermediate cam

251119

cover ri. co. E10-14

255620

catch hook ri.

253089

slide E5-14

244602

clamp re. co.

243948

blade

257193

guide plate ri.

Dol Bl Bt Bad B Bl Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt B Bt Bl Bt B Bt Bt B Bl B Bt Bl Bt Bt Pad Bl Bl B Bl Bt Bt B d Bl Bl B Bl Bt Bt Bad Bl Bt B Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bt B Bl Bt B B B B4 B B

Dol Pad Bt Bt Bad Bl Bt Bt Bl Bt Bt Bad Bl Bl Bad Bl Bl Bt B Bl Bl Bad Bl Bt Bt B Bt B B Bl Bl Bt P Bl Bt B Bl Bt B B Bt Bt B B

Dad Pad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bt Bad Bad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bad Badl Bad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bl Bad Bl Bl Bt Bad Bt B Badl Bad Bl Bt Bad Bt B Bt Bt Bt Bad Bad Bt Bl Pad B

Dol Pad Bt Bt Bad Bl Bl Bt Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bl Bad Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bl Bad Bl Bt Bt B Bt Bt B Bl Bt Bt P Bl Bt B Bl Bt B B Bt Bl B B

Dad Pad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bad Bad Bt Bt Bad Bad Bt Bad Badl Bad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bl Bad Bt Bl Bad Bad Bt Bl Badl Bt Bl Bt Bad Bt B Bad Bt Bt Bad Pad Bt Bl Pad B

Seite 4 von 8

08.12.2009



530 | 520 | 822 | 933 | 922 | 502 | 530 | 520 | 520C | 740 | 830C | 822 | 530T | 730T | 933 | 922

Id.No. Description BM 000 |[BMOO1| 621 | 620 | 623 | 771 | 772 | 626 | 627 | 628 | 629 | 630 | 631 | 632 | 587 | 588 | 773 | 774
5" 5" 5" 5" 5" 6" 6" 6" 9" 6" 9" 6" 6" 6" 6" 6"

23377 |tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9 X X X X X

23046 [hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6 X X X X X

20870 |U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV X X X X X

253684 [clamping-and-cutting bed le. E16-18 16-fold X X X X X

244740 [tuck needle le. E16-20 X X X X X

244741 |intermediate cam X X X X X

255622 [catch hook le. E16-18 X X X X X

242835 [cover le. co. E16-20 X X X X X

253095 [slide E16-20 X X X X X

244633 [clamp le. co. X X X X X

243948 |blade X X X X X

257238 [guide plate le. E16-18 X X X X X

23377 |tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9 X X X X X

23046 [hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6 X X X X X

20870 |U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV X X X X X

253682 [clamping-and-cutting bed le. E10-14 16-fold X X X X X

244630 [tuck needle le. E10-14 X X X X X

251120 |[cover le. co. E10-14 X X X X X

255622 |[catch hook le. E10-14 X X X X X

253089 [slide E10-14 X X X X X

244633 [clamp le. co. X X X X X

243948 |blade X X X X X

257236 |guide plate le. E5-14 X X X X X

23377 [tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9 X X X X X

23046 [hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6 X X X X X

20870 |U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV X X X X X

253683 [clamping-and-cutting bed ri. E16-18 16-fold X X X X X

244739 [tuck needle X X X X X

244741 |intermediate cam X X X X X

255620 [catch hook ri. X X X X X

242836 |[cover ri. co. E16-20 X X X X X

253095 [slide E16-20 X X X X X

244602 [clamp re. co. X X X X X

243948 |blade X X X X X

257237 |[guide plate ri. E16-18 X X X X X

23377 [tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9 X X X X X

23046 [hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6 X X X X X

20870 |U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV X X X X X

253681 [clamping-and-cutting bed ri. E10-14 16-fold X X X X X

244592 [tuck needle X X X X X

253090 [intermediate cam X X X X X

251119 [cover ri. co. E10-14 X X X X X

255620 [catch hook ri. X X X X X

253089 [slide E10-14 X X X X X

244602 [clamp re. co. X X X X X

243948 |blade X X X X X

257235 |[guide plate ri. E5-14 X X X X X

23377 [tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9 X X X X X

23046 [hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6 X X X X X

20870 |U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV X X X X X

253655 [clamping-and-cutting bed le. E10-14 16-fold X X X X X

244630 [tuck needle le. E10-14 X X X X X

251120 [cover le. co. E10-14 X X X X X

251377 [catch hook le. E10-14 X X X X X

253084 [slide E10-14 X X X X X

244633 [clamp le. co. X X X X X

243948 |blade X X X X X

257236 |guide plate le. E5-14 X X X X X

Seite 5 von 8

08.12.2009



Id.No.

Description

BM 000

BM 001

530
621
5

520
620
5

822
623
5

933
771
5

922
772
5

502
626
6!!

530
627

520
628

520C
629
9!!

740
630

830C
631
9!!

822
632

530T
587
6!!

730T
588
6!!

933
773
6!!

922
774
6II

23377

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

253653

clamping-and-cutting bed le. E5-8 16-fold

244729

tuck needle le. E5-8

244591

intermediate cam

251377

catch hook le.

251120

cover le. co.

253084

slide E4-8

244633

clamp le. co.

243948

blade

257236

guide plate le. E5-14

23377

tension spring DIN2097-5X0,5X17,4

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

253654

clamping-and-cutting bed ri. E10-14 16-fold

244592

tuck needle

244591

intermediate cam

251119

cover ri. co. E10-14

251378

catch hook ri.

253084

slide E10-14

244602

clamp re. co.

243948

blade

257235

guide plate ri. E5-14

23377

tension spring DIN2097-4X0,55X18,9

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

253652

clamping-and-cutting bed ri. E5-8 16-fold

244728

tuck needle

244591

intermediate cam

251378

catch hook ri.

251119

COVE ri. CO.

253084

slide E5-8

244602

clamp re. co.

243948

blade

257235

guide plate ri. E5-14

23377

tension spring DIN2097-5X0,5X17,4

23046

hexagon nut DIN985-M4-6

20870

U-Washer ISO 7089-4-200HV

Do Bl Bl Bad Bl Bt Bt B Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt Bt Bad Bt Bl Bt Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt B Bl Bl B Bl Bl B B Bl Bt B

Do Bl Bad Bad Bad Bl Bad Pad Bt Bt Bad Bt Bl Bt Bt Bt Bad Badl Bad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt B Bad Bad Bl B Bad Bt ol B

Do Bl Badl Bad Bad Bl Bad Pad Bt Bt Bad Bt Bl Bt Bad Bt Bad Badl Bad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt Bad Bt B Bad Bt Bl B Bad Bt ot B

Do Bl Bad Bad Bad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt Bt Bt Bt Bad Badl Bad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt Bt Bt B Bad Bt Bl B Bad Bt el B

Do Bl Bad Bad Bad Bl Bt Pad Bt Bt Bad Bt Bl Bt Bad Bt Bad Bad Bad Bl Bad Bad Bt Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt Bt Bt B Bad Bt Bl B Bad Bl ot B

252628

main web E12, E6.2

252629

main web E14, E7.2

245319

main web E16

252051

main web E18

XIX|[X]X

XX XX

XIX|[X]X

XX XX

XIX|[X]X

XX |[X]X

XIX|[X]X

XX XX

XX XX

XX |[X]X

213389

needle E3-4

205396

needle E5

205397

needle E7

x>

208745

needle E8

XXX

XXX

XXX

XXX

X[X|X*

XXX

205398

needle E10

204009

needle E12

209614

needle E14

X[XX]X([X

232243

needle E16

239527

needle E18

X[XX]X([X

X[XX]X (X

X[XX]X([X

X[XX]X (X

X[XX]X([X

X[XX]X (X

X[XX]X([X

232581

needle E2,5.2 + E3,5.2

219181

needle E5.2

207349

needle E6.2

225230

needle E7.2

240026

needle E8.2

Dol Bl Bl Bt Bad Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bt Bt Bl B Bt B Bl B

X|X|*

XXX

X|X|X*

X
X
X

X|X|*

XXX

X[X|*

Seite 6 von 8

08.12.2009



Id.No.

Description

BM 000

BM 001

530
621
5

520
620
5

822
623
5

933
771
5

922
772
5

502
626
6!!

530
627
6II

520
628
6II

520C
629
9!!

740
630
6II

830C
631
9!!

822
632
6II

530T
587
6!!

730T
588
6!!

933
773
6!!

922
774
6II

229784

selction element E3

235766

selction element E8

200678

selction element E4-8

200688

selction element E10-12

235767

selction element E12

224725

selction element with spring E14

222265

selction element with spring E16-20

213348

coupling element E3-4

210829

coupling element E8

253382

coupling element E10-12

253383

coupling element E14

XXX

253384

coupling element E16-20

X|X|*

XXX

X|X|*

XXX

X|X|*

XXX

218799

Intermediate slider limited E3-4

239266

Intermediate slider limited E8

239268

Intermediate slider limited E12

237324

Intermediate slider limited E12

255535

Intermediate slider limited E10-12

255536

Intermediate slider limited E14

255337

Intermediate slider limited E16-20

220764

Knitted structure E18

222503

Knitted structure E16

209649

Knitted structure E14

XX XXX ([ X

XX XXX (X

XX XXX ([ X

XX XXX (X

XX XXX ([ X

XX XXX (X

219365

Knitted structure E14

219281

Knitted structure E12

205013

Knitted structure E12

239756

Knitted structure E10

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

XX

219374

Knitted structure E8

207054

Knitted structure E8

219168

Knitted structure E7

206894

Holding-down jack E3

226145

Holding-down jack E7

205028

Holding-down jack E8

226142

Holding-down jack E8

239815

Holding-down jack E10

227821

Holding-down jack E12

227106

Holding-down jack E12

227575

Holding-down jack E14

x>

235262

Holding-down jack E14

220770

Holding-down jack E18

222504

Holding-down jack E16

X|X|*

XXX

X|X|X*

XXX

X|X|*

XXX

230234

Transfer cam selection bottem E12-14

230233

Transfer cam selection top E12-14

228994

Transfer cam selection top E7-8

228995

Transfer cam selection bottem E7-8

224856

Additional cam box complet E7-8

224857

Additional cam box complet E12-14

XX XXX X

250989

Sinker control complete E7-8

254231

Sinker control complete E12-14/6.2

256306

Sinker control complete E10

256307

Sinker control complete E12-14

256308

Sinker control complete E16-18

256309

Sinker control complete E7.2

256310

Sinker control complete E8.2

256623

Sinker opener complete

252749

Brush holder E10-14

213710

Brush holder E16-18

XXX XXX X

XXX XXX X

XXX XXX X

XXX XXX X

XXX XXX X

213711

Brush holder E10-14

220065

Brush holder E12-14

Dol Bl Bt Bad B Bl Bt Bt Bad Bt Bt B Bt Bl Bt B Bt Bt B Bl B Bt Bl Bt Bt Pad Bl Bl B Bl Bt Bt B d Bl Bl B Bl Bt Bt Bad Bl Bt B Bl Bt Bt B Bl Bt B Bl Bt B B B B4 B B

X

Seite 7 von 8

08.12.2009



Id.No.

Description

BM 000

BM 001

530
621
5

520 | 822
620 | 623
5" 5"

933
771
5

922
772
5

502
626
6!!

530
627
6II

520
628
6II

520C
629
9!!

740
630
6II

830C
631
9!!

822
632
6II

530T
587
6!!

730T
588
6!!

933
773
6!!

922
774
6II

220064

Brush holder E5-8

213710

Brush holder E5-8

214710

Brush holder E3-4

61407

Brush E3-4

203254

Brush E5-8

x

x

x
X

x

>

243074

Brush E10-14

212854

Brush E10-14

203254

Brush E16-18

255021

Knitting positioner E10-14, 6.2, 7.2

255391

Entry cam left E10-18

255392

Entry cam ri. E10-18

255540

Pressure lever E10-18

255525

Stand ri. co.

255541

Cam guidance E10-18

255022

Knitting posit. cam le. E10-14, 6.2, 7.2

255023

Knitting posit. cam ri. E10-14, 6.2, 7.2

256681

Pressure lever

255028

knitting positioner le. E16-18

255029

knitting positioner re. E16-18

Do Bl Bt Bad Bl Bt Bt Bad Bt Bl B Bl Bt B B B Bt B B

LXK XXX XXX XX XXX

XX XX XX XXX XX

XKL X XXX X XXX
XXX XX XXX XX XX

LXK XXX XXX XX XXX

XXX XX XXX XX XX

Seite 8 von 8

08.12.2009



